No. 15164

SAMOA

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Apia, 29 November 1976

Authentic text: English.

Registered ex officio on 15 December 1976.

SAMOA

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations contenues dans la Charte des Nations Unies. Apia, 29 novembre 1976

Texte authentique: anglais.

Enregistrée d'office le 15 décembre 1976.

SAMOA: DECLARATION' OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

In connexion with the application by Western Samoa for membership in the United Nations I have the honour, on behalf of Western Samoa and in my capacity as Prime Minister, to declare that Western Samoa accepts the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertakes to fulfil them.

[Signed]
TUPUOLA EFI
Prime Minister

Presented to the Secretary-General on 29 November 1976. By resolution 31/104* adopted by the General Assembly at its 100th plenary meeting on 15 December 1976, Western Samoa was admitted to membership in the United Nations.

* United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Thirty-first Session, Supplement No. 39 (A/31/39), p. 24.